The Town of Coyle

116 West Main Street P.O. Box 248 Coyle, OK 73027 P (405) 466-3741 F (405) 466-2644

townofcoyle.myruralwater.com

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING Special Session Minutes 116 W Main St Coyle, OK 73027 Thursday, November 9, 2023

Notice for this special meeting of the Board of Trustees for the Town of Coyle was posted on Tuesday, November 7, 2023, before 7:00 pm and held on Thursday, November 9, 2023, at 7:00 pm at Coyle Town Hall, 116 W Main St, Coyle, OK 73027.

Meeting was called to order at 7:00 pm by Carl Long

Members Present: Mayor – Carl Long

Trustee - JoAnn Hale

Members Absent: Trustee – Dusty King

Staff: Linde Vogan – Town Clerk

Bryce Kennedy – Attorney

Guest: Jan Calvert

Tim Ming
Jackie Wilson
Jason Hale
Richard Hale
Mark Cline
Cheryl Hickman

Welcome Guests: Jan Calvert mentioned her concern about the legal representation that the

Town has retained. She asked for the waiver that is to be signed to allow an

attorney serve both personally and for the Town.

Jackie Wilson spoke about the house situation; he owns the property next door. He watched him work on it and has been told that there was a road there for years. It will devalue his property which he is looking to sell pretty quickly.

Executive Session: Motion made by JoAnn Hale to convene into Executive Session where we can

discuss what our options are before we give guidance to our attorney

Seconded – Carl Long

Motion carried – Carl Long, Aye, JoAnn Hale, Aye

The Town of Coyle

116 West Main Street P.O. Box 248 Coyle, OK 73027 P (405) 466-3741 F (405) 466-2644

townofcoyle.myruralwater.com

Meeting resumed at 8:10

Action as Result of Executive Session:

Motion made by JoAnn Hale to direct Mr. Kennedy to answer the petition and object to the vacation of Douglas Street and the adjacent alley in the

interest of the Town Seconded – Carl Long

Motion carried - Carl Long, Aye, JoAnn Hale, Aye

Adjourned:

Motion made by JoAnn Hale to adjourn

Seconded – Carl Long

Motion carried – Carl Long, Aye, JoAnn Hale, Aye,

Meeting adjourned at 8:10 pm

Carl Long
Carl Long, Mayor

Linds Vogan
Linde Vogan, Town Clerk